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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] i DH" ~I78Y-&
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication - Ch, Evro
[J NsL [] Nsp [] SD 17 d contin erd ¢,
S &P
241233 :

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
EFDHC J cr8 [J pec [ pc [J oLs [ OLM <

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Qil Recovery
[J wrx [J pMx [ swp [] IPI [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [0 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner el
o . . . . —Rinvcondtnit (6 E
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 30-03 6 ~25 ¢ %3

oo/
D [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO A - P
[ ] U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner opf Public Lands>,l State Land Office - %2 ?’;:,-SPI < +Mk‘ ‘z’

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 72 ¢ 3f
— BLAWCO pyesatia,

[F] [] Waivers are Attached 72314
- Basin
[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE vafpcos
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 97 232

[4] CERTIFICATION: [ hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative ™ Bespry
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this DAL ot e
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 715 9 5

MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT ATTORNEY 03/18/14

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

e-mail Address

Note: Statement must be compy an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.




" Michael H. Fel_d_ew_ert
HOLLAND&HART. P Natural Resources - oil and gas law -
] New Mexico Board of Legal _’

Specialization et
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

March 18, 2014

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Jami Bailey

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. for administrative approval to amend
Order DHC-1784-A to downhole commingle production from the Basin Mancos Gas
Pool (97232) with Basin Dakota Gas Pool (71599), Blanco Pictured Cliffs South
Prorated Gas Pool (72439) and Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool (72319), Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. (OGRID 241333) seeks to amend administrative order DHC-
1784-A to commingle production from the Basin Mancos Gas Pool (97232) with production
from the Basin Dakota Gas Pool (71599), the Blanco Pictured Cliftfs South Prorated Gas Pool
(72439) and the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool (72319) within its Rincon Unit Well No. 166E
located in SE/4 NW/4 (Unit F) of Section 32, Township 27 North, Range 6 West, NMPM, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico.

Enclosed as Exhibit A is a copy of administrative order DHC-1784-A approving
downhole commingling of production from the Basin Dakota Gas Pool, the Blanco Pictured
Cliffs South Prorated Gas Pool, and the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool within the Rincon Unit
Well No. 166E.

Enclosed as Exhibit B is a copy of a completed tform C-107-A (application for downhole
commingling) with the required attachments.

Since the ownership and percentages between the pocls involved are identical, there are
no affected parties. However, pursuant to NMAC 19.15.12.11.C(1)(c), a copy of this application
has been provided to the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico State Land Office by
certified mail.

Holland &Hart ue

[505]1988-4421 ‘- [505]983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 7ixfiv felit-» - PO, Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208
Denver Aspen Boulder Colorado Springs Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington,D.C. -



HOLLAND & HART. 1

Your attention to this application is appreciated.

Sincerely,

ekl it

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L.P.

cc: Bureau of Land Management
New Mexico State Land Office



Bill Richardson

Governor- .

Joanna Prukop Mark Fesmire

Cabinet Secretary : Division Director

Reese Fullerton il Conservation Division

Deputy Cabinet Secretary

Administrative Order DHC-1784-A
Order Date: 3/23/2009
Application Reference Number: pKAAD906253661 .

CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L.P.
15 Smith Road
Midland, TX 79705

Attention: Alan W. Bohling

RINCON UNIT Well No. 166E
API No: 30-039-25483
Unit F, Section 32, Township 27 North, Range 6 West, NMPM
: Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
Pool: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) Gas 71599

Names: - BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS) Gas 72439
BLANCO MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS) Gas 72359

Reference is made to your.recent application for an exception to Rule 12.9A. of the Division
Rules and Regulatnons to permit the above- descnbed well to commingle production from the
subject pools in the wellbore.

It appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval for such exception pursuant to the
provisions of Rule 12.11A., and that reservoir damage or waste will-not result from such
downhole commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you are hereby
authorized to commingle the production as described above and any Division Order which
authorized the dual completion or otherwise required separation of the zones is hereby placed
in abeyance. '

In accordance with Division 12.11A.(6), the production attributed to any commingled poo! within
the well shall not exceed the allowable apphcable to that pool.

Assignment of allowable and allocation of production from the well shall be as follows:

‘ ‘BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) Pool : Pct Gas: 35 Pct O.il: 22

BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED_GAS.) Pool Pct Gas: 45 Pct Oil: 50

BLANCO MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS) Pool Pct Gas: 20 Pct Oil: 28
Qil Conservation Division * 1220 Sputh St. Francis Drive EXHIBIT

* Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
* Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462" http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us % k




Administrative Order DHC-1784-A'
CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT, L.P.
3/23/2009

Page 2 of 2

REMARKS: The .operator shall notify the Division’s district office upon implementation of
commingling operations.

Pursuant to Rule 12.11B,, the commingling,authority granted herein may be rescinded by the
Division Director if conservation is not being best served by such commingling.

/ MARK E. FESMIREP.E. -
' Director

MEF/wvijj

cc: Qil Conservation Division — Aztec
State Land Office - Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division




Distnct | State of New Mexi F C-107A
To23N Fromch Drve, Hobbs, NM ¥8240 ate o mieo orm

Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Depantment Rewised August |, 2011
SIS Pt St Adcia, NM 3210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
QL“EE.!L’ 1220 South St. Francisbr. . X _Single Well
1008 R Tirazos Rowd, Aztec. NM B7410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 . Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District 1V EXISTING WELLBORE
12205 St Fromcis Dr . Saedo Fr, NM #7805 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING _X__Yes ___ No
CHEVRON MIDCONTINENT 1400 SMITH STREET HOUSTON TEXAS 77002
QOperator ’ T Address -
E0-3145-0011 Rincon 166E F-W: Section 32° 2TN-6W Rio Arriba
Lease 4 WellNo Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No. 241333 _ Propenty Code 302737  APINo 30-039-25483  Lease Type _ Federal x_ State Fee

DATA ELEMENT | UPPERZONE | INTERMEDIATE ZONE | [NTERMEDIATE LOWER ZONE
ZONE

Prctured Chiffs Blanco Mesaverde Basin Mancos Basin Dakota

Pool Name

72439 72319 97233 71599
Pool Code

31343154 487675485 6889 -6895" 71837570
Top and Bottom of

Pay Section
(Perforsted or Open-Hole
interval)

Now Plunger Now Plunger Beam Pumgp Now Plunger
Method of Future Beam Pump Future Beam Pump Future Beam Pump
Production
(Flowang or Artificial
Lift)

Bottomhole Pressure NA NA NA NA
Nae  Presrare data will not be

roquared o the hotiom porforsion
in the ower zonc iy within §5i%
of the depth of the Wp perforntion
in the wppa 2060}

Oil Gravity or Gas 17 172 172 g3

BTU
(Degroe AP or Gas HTU)

Producing, Shut-in Producing Producing New Zone Producing
or

New Zone

Date and
Oil/Gas/Water Rates
of Last Production,

{Notc: For new zonss wih na
production bustary, spplicant ot | Rates: Gas-1423 Rates: Gas- 991 MCFPD Rates: Rates: Gas- 1897 MCFPD
be jexquprad 10 atach production MCFPD Oil- 0 BOPD ' Oil- 0 BOPD

cstmaics axd upprarieg bia ) 0il- 0 BOPD
Fixed Allocation
Percentage 0Oil 50 % Oil 28 % Ol % Oil 22 %

(owe: Ifallocatron s baodupon | (200 45 o, Gas 20 % Gas %% Gas 35 %
wmething oher thar currem of

et producion, npporting dats of

Date: 11/1/13 Date: 11/1/13 Date: Date: 11/1/13

explanation will be requirat )
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and averriding royalty interests identical in all commingied zones” Yes x. Ne
Ifnot, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified ma:i? Yes x No =
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes  x___ No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No  x

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Cotnmissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes x No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:
Attachments:

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acresge dedication. SEE ATTACHED

Production curve for each zone for at ieast one year. (If not available, attach explanation ) SEE ATTACHED

For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data

Data to support aliocation method or formula. INCREMENTAL METHOD-Any production in addition to the production shown in the curves

and reported will be attributed to the Basin Mancos. See attached production curves
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required 1o support commingling

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: EXHlBlT
List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools a

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre- Approved Pools were provided notice of this application
Bottomhole pressure data.




[ hereby certify that the informatjog appgve is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. / /
SIGNATURE__Z/fin. J / TITLE P& patE¥/& / 7
TELEPHONE NO. ( @(\5 ) \3 73 - ?@ ?é

TYPE OR PRINT NAME_«

E-MAIL ADDRESS



Distng |

1625 N. French Dr.. tHobhs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720
Ristricy 1l

811 5. First St.. Anesia NM 88210

Phone: ($75) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

D s Rood. Azice, Nb 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fux: (505) 334-6170 D
hane (v ) 334-61 (505) Santa Fe, NM 87505 [0 AMENDED REPORT

1220 5. St, Froncis Dr.. Sunta Fe, NM 87505
Phaone. {S05) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" APl Number ? pool Code ? Pool Name
30-039-25483-00 97232 Basin Mances
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
302737 Rincon Unit 166E
"OGRID No. ® Operator Name * Elevation
241333 Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. 6650°
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn  |Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F N 27N oW 1815 North 1840 West Rio Arriba
* Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section { Township Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South fine Feet {rom the East/West line Couaty
" Dedicated Acres |" Joint or 1nfil)  |™ Consclidation Code  |'* Order No.
320ac W2 U Unitization R-87

No aliowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division,

-
S89°09° W "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hervhy cenify that the information corsained hereln Bs e ad compleie

tor the best of my kndlediy omd belief, wrd thut this organasion efiber

ouns o working interext ar unleased minerad Interest in the lund including

de propased bettom hole location or has a right 1o driff this swell a this

1815°

focution purawey (o o coniruce with un owner of such o mincral o working

inferost, o fo G voluntary pooling agreementt or o compulsory pooling
order {retofore enteryd b thefelivision, {
' A/ 1)
~ i
Sighare | Date

Jamie Elkington, Production Engineer
Printed Name

Latlong:
36.5324782882761

107.493572073089 ELKI@chevron.com

£-mail Address

N 85° 56 52"E *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

S0°27'53"E

made by me or under nty supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of iy belief.

JULY 16, 1995/ ON FILE @ NMOCD

Diate of Survey
Signature end Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificzie Number 9672

S84°45'W

EXHIBIT

| Bl




Digirigt )
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM

Diggrict 11

88240

1301 W, Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District 111

1000 Rio Brazus Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

istrict 1V

Statc of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87503

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

-

' APl Number * Pool Code ? Pool Name
30-039-25483 72439 Blanco, South-Pictured Cliffs
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
302737 Rincen Unit {66E
T OGRID No. ¥ Operator Name * Elevation
241333 Chevron Midcontinent, L.P, 6650°
' Surface Location
UL or ot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/Seuth line Feet from the East/West line County
F 32 27-N 06-W 1815 North 1840 West Rio Arriba
' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no, Section | Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
" 3 Joint or Infill  [* Consolidation Code |'* Order No.
159.74 Y U Unitization
Pictured Clilfs

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been
approved by the division.

‘" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

{ hereby cersify that the information contaued herein iy tric cod compkete

AN

(Pictured Cliffs,
NW/4)

t0 the hext of my knowledge ard beficf, amd thot shis organizition cither

wwens a working uercst ar nnleased mincral interest ini the laxd inchuding

1815°

the proposcd botiam hole location or has a right t drill this well ar ihis

Tucation purswant 1o a contraci with an owticr of such a mimral or

1 "~ §166P
(DK & MV)

warking interest, or in @ voluntary poolig agreemet or @ compuliory
peedding order heretafore eivered by the division.

M-Mz February 18, 2009
7

Signature Date

1840°
#166E
Alan W. Bohling — Regulatory Agent

Printed Name

"®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under iny supervision, and that the
same is true and correct lo the best of my belief
07/16/1992

Date of Survey

(PC) Signoture and Seal of Prof
Cecil B Tulhs

| Swveyor

(DK& MV)y
9672

Cenificate Number

EXHIBIT













Procedure

1.

Comply w/ all Rio Arriba County, NMOCD and Chevron HES Regulations. On Federal Unit,
stay on location.

2. Meet with Lease Operator. Complete Ownership Transfer form. Ensure all LO/TO is
completed on well.

3. Uncover casing valves. Check pressure on all casing and tubing strings (including
bradenhead). Note pressures on report. Blow down well and kill w/ water if necessary.

4. MIRU workover rig and equipment. Conduct safety meeting w/ all personnel on location.
Discuss all potential hazards associated with daily activities, TIF, job awareness, weather
conditions, slips-trips-falls, pinch points and job safety.

5. Spot and fill frac tanks. Frac tank count will depend on the frac design.

6. N/D wellhead. N/U spool and 2-3” lines to flow back tank. Blow down well as required.

7. N/UBOP’s. MIRU BOP tester. Test BOP’s to 250#/1500#. RDMO BOP testers.

8. R/U slick line and pull plunger and bumper spring.

9. RIH with slick line and tag for fill. POOH. Notify engineer of tag depth.

10. RDMO slick line.

11. Drop SV.

12. Pressure test tubing to 1000 psi. Internal Yield Pressure of 2-3/8”, 4.7#, J-55 tubing is 7,700
psi (80% is 6,160 psi). If tubing tests it will be used as production string, if it does not test it
will be laid down.

13. Retrieve SV with sand line.

14. Rig up tubing handling equipment.

15. POOH with 237 joints of 2-3/8”, 4.7#, J-55 tubing and BHA as listed below. Yellow band
tubing was run in March-09. Yield strength of 2-3/8”, 4.7#, J-55 tubing is 71,7304,
Maximum pull is 57,000# (80% yield).

Visually inspect tubing for wear, scale, and paraffin, Report results to Nick Sherman and
Houston.,
Tubing Details- as per LOWIS
Oty Item Length (ft) Top Depth (ft)

1 2-3/8” J-55 4.7# External Upset 31.68 14

I 2-3/8” J-55 Pup Jt 10 45.68




237 2-3/8” J-55 4.7# External Upset 7497.28 55.68

)| 2-3/8” Seat Nipple — Heavy Duty 1.10° 7552.96°
] Wireline Re-entry Guide 045 7554.06°
EOT @ 7556’

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21
22,

23.
24.

25.
26.

27.
28.

Make sure BOP’s are equipped to handle 2-7/8” workstring. If not change out the rams.
Pressure test rams 250#/1500#.

P/U new 2-7/8” 6.5# L-80 work string. Yield strength is 145,000 Ibs (80% is 116,000 1bs).
Burst is 10,570 psi (80% is 8,456 psi). Collapse is 11,170 psi (80% is 8,936 psi). Will need
7598’ of work string to reach PBTD.

P/U and RIH with 6-1/8” bit and scraper on 2-7/8” workstring. C/O to 7,598’. Proposed
Tocito Perforations are 6889°-6895°. Top of Graneros is 7356°. Bottom of lower MV is at
5485°.

a. NOTE: If foam is needed to clean out TOH and L/D scrapper before using
air/foam.

POOH and lay down bit and scraper.

MIRU wire line unit. Install and test lubricator to 1000 psi. P/U and RIH with 7 CBP on
wireline. Run CCL and set CBP @ ~6995° (100° below proposed Tocito perforations).

POOH with wireline and setting tool.

P/U and RIH w/ GR/CCL log. Log 6995’ (CBP) to 6200°. Send results to Recompletion
Engineer and Production Engineer.

Correlate to GR/CCL logs ran 9/19/95

P/U SLLB 4” HEGS guns with 4 SPF 120 phasing and 41B HyperJet SX1 charges or
comparable gun/charges. RIH get on depth and perforate the Tocito formation. Proposed
perforations 6889°-6895°.

a. NOTE: Confirm perforation depths with Recompletion and Production
Engineer.

RDMO wire line unit.

P/U 7 packer with two stage equalizing plug on 2-7/8" L-80 workstring used for clean out.
TIH and set at 6800°. Pressure test workstring to 4000# (6.50# 2-7/8” L-80 internal yield
pressure is 10,570 psi. 80% is 8,456 psi)

MIRU slick line unit. RIH and pull equalizing prong and POOH. RIH and pull packer plug.
RDMO slick line unit.




29.

30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.

40.

41.
42,

43,
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.

49,

R/D floors, N/D annular, Set packer and N/U frac mandrel on 7-1/16"’BOP’s. Install frac
heador Y

MIRU WSI flow back equipment.

MIRU Halliburton Frac. Install and pressure test lines to 4000#. Frac Tocito down the work
string per Halliburton design. Record ISIP, §, 10, and 15 minute shut in pressures.

RDMO frac equipment.

Flow well back for 24 hrs or until well dies through WSI flow back equipment.

MIRU slick line unit.

P/U and RIH with pressure bombs on slick line for 24 hour test. Shut in well for 24 hrs.

POOH with pressure bombs. Record Pressures and send results to Production Engineer Jamie
Elkington.

Release the packer and TOH. L/D packer
MIRU High Tech air/foam unit for cleanout.

P/U and RIH with 6” tri-cone bit and bit sub on 2-7/8” [.-80 workstring. Cleanout sand down
to the CBP @ 6995°. Drill out CBP. Attempt to cleanout wellbore to PBTD of 7598°.

a. NOTE: When drilling out CBP it should take 30 min to 1 hour. Do not drill
too fast to avoid getting stuck.

Continue to cleanout wellbore until returns clean up. If scale is present during cleanout,
report back to Houston to prepare for an acid treatment.

POOH with workstring bit and bit sub laying down.

RIH with 2-3/8”, 4.7# J-55 or L-80 production tubing and BHA (run new or yellow band L-
80 production string depending on how initial J-55 production tubing looked and tested).
Land depth ~7556°. Confirm BHA design with ALCR.

N/D BOP and N/U wellhead.

Rig up Baker and pump 2 drum of corrosion inhibitor down the tubing and "2 drum of
corrosion inhibitor down the casing chase each with 5 bbls of water.

RIH with new pump on 3/4” rod string. Space out pump.
Seat pump, load tubing and test to 500 psi.
RDMO workover rig and equipment, and clean location.

Notify facilities, production personnel in field office and contact pumper that well is ready
for pumping unit installation. Complete Ownership Transfer form.

Turn over to production.






